Patent Assignment Recordation Form





United States Pater* and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Se

03-25-2010

103592877

iz alerts | News | Help

tem

EPAS v.1.3 PTO-1595 (Rev. 05/03) OMB No. 0651-0027 (Exp. 6/30/2008)

MRA. 9-6-07

Validate

All data entered on the previous screens are displayed below. Check the data carefully. If you find any errors, go back to the appropriate screen and correct. Otherwise, select the Go to Payment screen button to proceed.

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Yuning Li	09/05/2007	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Xerox Corporation
Street Address:	800 Long Ridge Road
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 1600
City:	Stamford
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06904-1600

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

9/6/2007 3:25 PN

3 /4as/p.js

Property Type Application Number: 118509		Number	
		55	
CORRESPONDENCE D	ATA		
Fax Number:	(216)241-1666		
Correspondence will be s	ent via US Mail whe	n the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	
Phone:	216-861-5582		
Email:	proche@faysharpe.com		
Correspondent Name:	FAY SHARPE LLP		
Address Line 1:	1100 Superior Ave	enue	
Address Line 2:	Seventh Floor		
Address Line 4:	Cleveland, OHIO	44114-2579	
NAME OF SUBMIT	TER:	Ann M. Skerry	
Signature:		//Ann M. Skerry//	
Date:		09/06/2007	
Total Attachments: source=X201746Assi			

Fee calcula	ited, according to the USPTO fee table				
Description		Fee code	Fee code amount	Quantity	Fee
Recording property	patent assignment, agreement or other paper, per	8021	40.0	1	40.0
Total	OCC+ NO. 060308 C	hauge	40.00 KM)	\$40.00

Go to Payment screen Back

Cancel

Advanced Operations

Save form for future access, or prepare a template

[.HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | #BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

09/06/2007 03:25 PM EDT

9/6/2007 3:25 PM

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.: 20070355-US-NP XERZ 2 01746

The undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the "Inventor(s)") on a United States patent application entitled **DIKETOPYRROLOPYRROLE-BASED POLYMERS** (the "Application") for inventions disclosed or claimed therein (the "Invention(s)"),

which Application:

is being executed concurrently herewith,			
was first executed on			
was filed on as Application Number .			
claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application(s) No(s).	1	filed	

Xerox Corporation, a New York Corporation, on behalf of itself, its successors and assigns, and its legal representatives ("Xerox"), is entitled to all rights in the Application and the Invention(s), and the full cooperation of the Inventor(s).

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventor(s) hereby sell(s), assign(s), and transfer(s) to Xerox the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in the Application and the Invention(s), in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries, including all applications, patents, design registrations and publications obtained or derived therefrom, world wide, and all priority rights under all present or future conventions and treaties, and any provisional applications for which priority is claimed in the Application; and

- (1) request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to Xerox;
- (2) agree that Xerox may apply for and receive all foreign Letters Patent thereon;
- (3) agree to execute all papers and take all actions necessary or desirable in connection therewith requested by Xerox; and
- (4) authorize Xerox to subsequently enter the Application Number on this Assignment, if not already entered above.

Yuning Li

Date <u>Sep 5, 200</u> 7

PATENT

REEL: 024141 FRAME: 0679